	FORM PTO-1614A OIPE VERT Expires 06/30/90 OMB 0651-0017	07-17-2001	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
		<u>101778038</u> í			
	1-2-01 TATE TRADEMART	PATENTS ONLY			
-	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademan Submission Type	rks: Please record the attached original docu Conveyance Type	ment(s) or copy(ies).		
		Assignment Security	Agreement		
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License Change	of Name		
	Correction of PTO Error	Merger Other			
	Reel # Frame	U.S. Gove	rnment		
	Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. G	overnment Agencies)		
	Reel # Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File		
	Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveyir	Execution Date		
	Name (line 1) Lockheed Martin Missile	es and Space Company	Month Day Year 04 10 2001		
	Name (line 2)				
	Second Party		Execution Date		
	Name (line 1)		Month Day Year		
	Name (line 2)				
	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
	Name (line 2)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States,		
	Address (line 1) 6801 Rockledge Drive		an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.		
	Address (line 2)		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
			20917		
	Address (line 3) Bethesda	MD State/Country	Zip Code		
	Domestic Representative Name and				
	Name				
	Address (line 1)				
	Address (line 2)				
	Address (line 3)				
	Address (line 4)				
07/16/2001		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
01 FC:581	40.00 CH				
VI FUIJOI	Public burden reporting for this collection of information time for reviewing the document and gathering the data U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information O Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Projec 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice ADDRESS	a needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comm fficer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of ct (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB e. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSI	ents regarding this burden estimate to the Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Information Collection Budget Package GNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS		
	Mail documents to be	e recorded with required cover sheet(s) in			

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

AND STREET, DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF THE

PATENT REEL: 011967 FRAME: 0074

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	PB Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Numb	er 202 424-7500			
Name	Edward A. Pennington				
Address (line 1)	Swidler Berlin Shereff Friedman, LLP				
Address (line 2)	3000 K Street, N.W.				
Address (line 3)	Suite 300				
Address (line 4)	Washington, D.C. 20007-5116				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyar including any attachments	nce document # 4			
Enter either t Patent	mber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if ac he Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER E Application Number(s) 6,035,710 6,035,710 6,035,710 g filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent ac ad executing inventor. tition Treaty (PCT) CT application number	Patent Number(s)			
	U.S. Application as not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT	PCT			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3	3.41): \$ \$40.00			
Method of Deposit Ac		unt.)			
Enter for pay	Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees:	# 19-5127, Order # 18180.0020 Yes ⊠ No □			
Statement and	Authorization to charge additional fees: Signature It of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is a opy is a true copy of the original document Charges to dep herein.	# 19-5127, Order # 18180.0020 Yes No			

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

undersigned LOCKHEED MARTIN MISSILES AND SPACE COMPANY, having an address of 1111 Lockheed Martin Way, P.O. Box 3504, Sunnyvale, CA 94088-3504, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)) is the owner of U.S. patent No. <u>6,035,710</u> granted <u>March 14, 2000;</u> Application No. <u>09/321,573, filed May 28, 1999, and entitled CLOUD BASE HEIGHT AND WEATHER CHARACTERIZATION, VISUALIZATION AND PREDICTION BASED ON SATELLITE METEOROLOGICAL OBSERVATION; and</u>

WHEREAS:

LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION, having address of 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, Maryland 20817 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I, SAID, ASSIGNOR(S), hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

AND I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S) hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that I will, at

9502_1

PATENT REEL: 011967 FRAME: 0076

Attorney Docket 18180.0020 any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that if reissues of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or refilings of the said applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, all without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Signed at <u>Sunnyvale</u>, CA on <u>4/10/01</u>

LOCKHEED MARTIN MISSILES AND SPACE COMPANY

Ву _	hlugl			
Name	e Lester W. Schiefelbein, Jr. Vice President and Chief Counsel			
Title				

9502_1

RECORDED: 07/02/2001